	FORM COVER SHEETU.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCENTS ONLYPatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F         1. Names of conveying party(ies):         Caleb Clark Crye         Eric Owen Fehlberg         Gregg M. Thompson         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠ No         3. Nature of conveyance:         ☑ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LineWeight LLC Internal Address: Unit 252 Street Address: Brooklyn Navy Yard 63 Flushing Avenue City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip: 11205 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?□ Yes ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/252,759	pplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>David R. J. Stiennon</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 201</u> Street Address: <u>612 W. Main Street</u> <u>P.O. Box 1667</u>	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>50-2663</u></li> </ul>
City: <u>Madison</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53701–1667</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document. <u>David R. J. Stiennon, Reg. No. 33212</u> Name of person signing: Si	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a <u>May 25, 2006</u> gnature: Date: umber of pages comprising cover sheet 1
700266905	REEL: 017704 FRAME: 0251

## PATENT APPLICATION

## Docket No: CRYECAL-23A

## Assignment

WHEREAS, Caleb Clark Crye, of Brooklyn, New York; Eric Owen Fehlberg, of Jackson Heights, Queens, New York; and Gregg M. Thompson, of Brooklyn, New York (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a Ballistic Body Armor Plate, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 29/252,759, filed January 26, 2006, and

WHEREAS, LineWeight LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal office in Brooklyn, New York, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the patent application. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

## PATENT REEL: 017704 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNOR:

(SEAL) Caleb Clark Crye

Executed this  $\underline{19}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

Eric Owen Fehlberg (SEAL)

Executed this  $\underline{19}$  day of  $\underline{Muy}$ , 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

(SEAL) g M. Thompson

PATENT REEL: 017704 FRAME: 0253

**RECORDED: 05/25/2006**